OP \$40.00 2960078

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371179

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REMBRANDT IP FUND, LLLP		01/29/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rembrandt IP Management, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 1209 N. Orange Street	
City:	New Castle	
State/Country:	Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	Code: 19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960078	REMBRANDT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709510933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770 933-9500

Email: julie.campbell@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP

Address Line 1: 400 Interstate North Parkway

Address Line 2: SuiTe 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051846-9010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. HORSTEMEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/SAH/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=02346830#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0285 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Rembrandt IP Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an

address of 1209 N. Orange Street, New Castle, Delaware 19801, is desirous of confirming its acquisition

of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark REMBRANDT under Reg. No. 2960078 (hereinafter

known as "the Mark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the

applications and registrations thereof.

WHEREAS, it is desired that this Confirmatory Assignment of said registration be made of record

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby Rembrandt IP Fund, LLLP, a Delaware limited

liability limited partnership having an address of 1209 N. Orange Street, New Castle, Delaware, 19801

hereby confirms its assignment to said Rembrandt IP Management, LLC, effective March 24, 2006, nunc

pro tunc, of all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said Mark, and the registration thereof, and all rights to damages and profits,

due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the

same.

ASSIGNOR

REMBRANDT IP FUND, LLLP

BY: Rembrandt IP Holdings, LLLP, its General Partner

By: Rembrandt JP, JJQ, its General Partner

_ Alex lempines, Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005720 FRAME: 0286**

RECORDED: 01/29/2016